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4 Hours of Imola
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Category (Hour 1)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP2 Fastest Lap by GHIOTTO Luca: 1:31.896 (Lap 23, 192,3 Kph)

23 1:31.896 192.31:00:09.817Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 G 351  1O. GRAY / C. NOVALAK / L. GHIOTTO LMP2

16 1:33.215 189.61:00:15.819Oreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing65 G 35 6.002 6.0022  1M. MALDONADO / C. MILESI / A. LECLERC LMP2

23 1:32.376 191.31:00:17.492Oreca 07 - GibsonAO by TF14 G 35 7.675 1.6733  1J. EDGAR / L. DELÉTRAZ / R. KUBICA LMP2

24 1:32.727 190.61:00:24.733Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing37 G 35 14.916 7.2414  1L. FLUXA / M. JAKOBSEN / P. CHATIN LMP2

4 1:33.785 188.41:00:30.373Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 G 35 20.556 5.6405  1M. KAISER / O. CALDWELL / A. LYNN LMP2

7 1:33.691 188.61:00:31.195Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 G 35 21.378 0.8226  1M. SIEBERT / R. DE GERUS / J. VAN UITERT LMP2

7 1:32.957 190.11:00:32.209Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 G 35 22.392 1.0147  1F. UGRAN / M. SATO / B. HANLEY LMP2

6 1:33.678 188.71:00:42.542Oreca 07 - GibsonVector Sport10 G 35 32.725 10.3338  1R. CULLEN / S. RICHELMI / F. DRUGOVICH LMP2

8 1:33.208 189.61:00:55.580Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30 G 35 45.763 13.0389  1N. KOOLEN / J. SIMMENAUER / J. ALLEN LMP2

6 1:33.763 188.51:01:16.310Oreca 07 - GibsonCOOL Racing47 G 35 1:06.493 20.73010  1C. BENNETT / F. HABSBURG / F. VESTI LMP2

7 1:33.811 188.41:01:17.207Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports23 G 35 1:07.390 0.89711  1B. GARG / F. SCHERER / P. DI RESTA LMP2

7 1:33.986 188.01:01:39.984Oreca 07 - GibsonIron Lynx - Proton9 G 35 1:30.167 22.77712  1J. RIED / M. CAPIETTO / M. CAIROLI LMP2

15 1:32.754 190.51:01:43.951Oreca 07 - GibsonInter Europol Competition43 G 35 1:34.134 3.96713  2S. ALVAREZ / V. LOMKO / T. DILLMANN LMP2

5 1:34.267 187.51:01:34.933Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing27 G 34 1 Lap 1 Lap14  1D. HEINEMEIER HANSSON / N. PINO / W. STEVENS LMP2

LMP2 Pro/Am Fastest Lap by RODA Giorgio: 1:34.436 (Lap 18, 187,1 Kph)

18 1:34.436 187.11:01:21.803Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition77 G 351  1G. RODA / R. BINDER / B. VISCAAL LMP2 Pro/Am

16 1:35.020 186.01:01:41.405Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse83 G 35 19.602 19.6022  1F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / A. ROVERA LMP2 Pro/Am

16 1:34.680 186.71:01:44.482Oreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille by TDS29 G 35 22.679 3.0773  1R. SALES / M. BECHE / G. SAUCY LMP2 Pro/Am

20 1:35.458 185.11:00:23.043Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 G 34 1 Lap 1 Lap4  1K. LENTOUDIS / R. BRADLEY / A. QUINN LMP2 Pro/Am

17 1:35.494 185.11:00:24.458Oreca 07 - GibsonTeam Virage19 G 34 1 Lap 1.4155  1A. WELLS / M. BELL / N. PIQUET Jr LMP2 Pro/Am

17 1:35.581 184.91:00:26.287Oreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports21 G 34 1 Lap 1.8296  1D. SCHNEIDER / A. MEYRICK / O. JARVIS LMP2 Pro/Am

23 1:38.399 179.61:01:34.468Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 G 34 1 Lap1:08.1817  1A. LATORRE CANON / C. BOLUKBASI / L. HÖRR LMP2 Pro/Am

6 1:35.616 184.81:00:29.942Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing24 G 33 2 Laps 1 Lap8  1J. FALB / C. NOBLE / A. COSTA BALBOA LMP2 Pro/Am

LMP3 Fastest Lap by KRATZ Torsten: 1:41.304 (Lap 8, 174,4 Kph)

19 1:41.313 174.41:00:09.977Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR M Sport5 M 331  0J. DAYSON / D. ALI / B. VOISIN LMP3

8 1:41.304 174.41:00:11.977Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanWTM by Rinaldi Racing12 M 33 2.000 2.0002  0T. KRATZ / L. WEISS / O. TUNJO LMP3

9 1:41.830 173.51:00:13.363Duqueine M30 - D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4 M 33 3.386 1.3863  0A. MATTSCHULL / B. GARCIA / W. BRICHACEK LMP3

10 1:41.459 174.21:00:15.663Ligier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11 M 33 5.686 2.3004  0M. BELL / A. ALI LMP3

9 1:41.450 174.21:00:21.105Ligier JS P320 - NissanTeam Virage8 M 33 11.128 5.4425  0J. GERBI / B. PINHEIRO / G. HENRION LMP3

33 1:43.162 171.31:01:00.591Ligier JS P320 - NissanCOOL Racing17 M 33 50.614 39.4866  0M. CRISTÓVÃO / C. OLTRAMARE / M. ESPIRITO SANTO LMP3

7 1:41.488 174.11:01:15.376Ligier JS P320 - NissanUltimate35 M 33 1:05.399 14.7857  1P. LANCHERE / J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE LMP3

16 1:43.324 171.059:44.466Ligier JS P320 - NissanRacing Spirit of Leman31 M 32 1 Lap 1 Lap8  0J. WOLFF / J. FOUBERT / A. DOQUIN LMP3

8 1:43.139 171.31:01:04.170Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR M Sport15 M 32 1 Lap1:19.7049  1M. JENSEN / N. ADCOCK / G. JULIEN LMP3

12 1:42.657 172.11:00:35.179Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition88 M 16 17 Laps 16 Laps10  1A. BUKHANTSOV / K. ASKEY / P. PERINO LMP3

LMGT3 Fastest Lap by BOVY Sarah: 1:43.630 (Lap 7, 170,5 Kph)

8 1:44.182 169.61:00:50.248Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3Racing Spirit of Leman59 G 321  1D. DEBOER / C. STEVENSON / V. HASSE CLOT LMGT3

7 1:43.630 170.51:00:54.173Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3Iron Dames85 G 32 3.925 3.9252  1S. BOVY / R. FREY / M. GATTING LMGT3

16 1:44.430 169.21:01:10.428Lamborghini Huracan LMGT3 Evo2Iron Lynx63 G 32 20.180 16.2553  1H. HAMAGUCHI / A. JEFFERIES / A. CALDARELLI LMGT3

20 1:45.049 168.21:01:28.779Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGT3Grid Motorsport by TF97 G 32 38.531 18.3514  1M. BERRY / L. HANAFIN / J. ADAM LMGT3

9 1:45.121 168.11:01:31.984Ferrari 296 LMGT3Formula Racing50 G 32 41.736 3.2055  1J. LAURSEN / C. LAURSEN / N. NIELSEN LMGT3

13 1:45.345 167.81:01:38.508Ferrari 296 LMGT3Kessel Racing57 G 32 48.260 6.5246  1T. KIMURA / E. MASSON / D. SERRA LMGT3

14 1:45.230 167.959:59.188Ferrari 296 LMGT3AF Corse51 G 31 1 Lap 1 Lap7  1C. SAMANI / E. COLLARD / N. VARRONE LMGT3

6 1:45.696 167.21:00:06.486Ferrari 296 LMGT3Spirit of Race55 G 31 1 Lap 7.2988  1D. CAMERON / D. PEREL / M. GRIFFIN LMGT3

31 1:45.540 167.41:00:32.190Porsche 911 GT3 R LMGT3Proton Competition60 G 31 1 Lap 25.7049  1C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / J. ANDLAUER LMGT3

30 1:44.463 169.21:00:53.117Ferrari 296 LMGT3GR Racing86 G 31 1 Lap 20.92710  1M. WAINWRIGHT / R. PERA / D. RIGON LMGT3

26 1:47.895 163.81:01:44.153Ferrari 296 LMGT3JMW Motorsport66 G 31 1 Lap 51.03611  2J. HARTSHORNE / B. TUCK / P. KEEN LMGT3

Published at: ........................................ 30,61 ºCTrack Temp: 41,60 ºC Air Temp:
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